
Organisation Name Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined/Partially Reason Org TLA Interest

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland $9,500.00 9,500.00$                  APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Amberley Squash Rackets Club $2,443.75 DECLINED IAP Hurunui NIL

Piping and Dancing Association NZ - Canterbury West Coast $4,850.00 1,960.64$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Tawa Association Football Club $6,000.00 6,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Seatoun Association Football Club $13,500.00 9,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hastings Community Sports Club Inc $29,900.00 7,474.98$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hastings NIL

Canterbury Basketball Association Inc $5,750.00 5,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Surf Life Saving NZ - Southern Region $4,951.65 4,305.78$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $25,001.46 25,001.46$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Renwick Rugby Football Club $17,991.75 810.00$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Otautahi Rollers $2,333.93 2,333.93$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

180 Degrees Trust $10,000.00 10,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Special Olympics Otago $5,000.00 5,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Waihora Rugby Football Club $1,265.32 319.03$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Canterbury Country Cricket Association $2,898.00 2,520.00$                  APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

Marist St Patricks Rugby $1,725.00 1,500.00$                  APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

New Brighton Surf Life Saving $29,450.93 25,609.50$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Templeton Golf Club Inc $7,882.62 6,854.45$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $19,000.00 7,882.31$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Lower Hutt Playcentre $488.75 425.00$                     APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Rangiora Promotions Association $6,000.00 DECLINED IAP Waimakariri NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $32,043.60 31,339.35$               APPROVED TDP Auckland NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $15,000.00 9,230.80$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Petone Football Club Inc $19,083.39 12,445.69$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

St Clair Bowling Club $9,438.85 8,148.81$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $24,452.46 21,263.01$               APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC $23,000.00 12,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $2,874.00 1,916.67$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Upper Hutt NIL

Rolleston Rugby Football Club $4,260.00 DECLINED IAP Selwyn NIL

Christchurch Bird Club $4,380.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $23,324.76 19,448.45$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

ME - Chronic Fatigue Syndrome Group Inc $1,551.89 1,551.89$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $12,000.00 11,076.96$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

St Thomas of Canterbury College $13,434.88 9,092.50$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Victoria University of Wellington Hockey $22,216.42 11,538.05$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Christchurch City Chorus of Sweet Adelines $7,000.00 5,478.26$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

St Kilda Brass Band $8,625.00 7,500.00$                  APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $7,960.00 7,960.00$                  APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wainuiomata Golf Club Inc $12,000.00 6,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Auckland Niue Rugby League Inc $2,060.00 2,060.00$                  APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $27,447.18 24,487.37$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Nelson Hockey Association $11,500.00 6,088.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Shirley Rugby Football Club $15,904.50 5,500.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $322,000.00 280,000.00$             APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $448,500.00 390,000.00$             APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $9,750.00 9,750.00$                  APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Richmond Croquet Club $4,000.00 DECLINED IAP Tasman NIL

Taradale Association Football Club Inc $17,054.56 14,830.05$               APPROVED Approved Napier NIL

Basketball Development Nelson Trust $35,301.67 15,697.10$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board $9,921.50 8,627.39$                  APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Wilford School Board Of Trustees $11,660.00 5,298.26$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $14,368.84 12,238.12$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury Cricket Association $9,200.00 2,222.31$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

North Wellington Football Club $17,250.00 15,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $15,350.00 14,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Enrich Community Chaplaincy Trust $15,000.00 8,384.40$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Clothed In Love $36,725.00 36,725.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Brass Inc $6,500.00 1,413.03$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Delta Community Support Trust $20,000.00 20,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Hurunui College $8,940.00 7,773.91$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hurunui NIL

St Patricks College Silverstream $16,375.00 16,375.00$               APPROVED Approved Upper Hutt NIL

Westside Sports Club $7,839.00 6,907.50$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated $27,062.38 22,032.50$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Porirua NIL

Netball New Zealand Incorporated $28,750.00 18,312.97$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Tai Tapu Tennis Club $1,900.00 1,900.00$                  APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

The Omaka Observatory Charity Trust $6,794.99 5,908.69$                  APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

New Zealand Riding for the Disabled Association $22,084.15 19,203.61$               APPROVED Approved National NIL

St Martins Bowls Incorporated $8,000.00 4,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Picton Community Centre $21,014.34 21,014.34$               APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Key - NFA - No funds available. IAP - Incomplete Application and/or insufficient supporting 

documentation. OTH - Other Reason, Project sufficiently funded elsewhere, outside of Air Rescue 

Communities, Trustees Discretion, Withdrawn. RET - Retrospective or Partially Retrospective 

Application. AUD - Previous Grant Audit/Accountabilty outstanding or incomplete. NAP - Not an 

Authorised Purpose or Outside of DIA Guidlines. TDP - Trustee Discretion to Partially Fund.

Air Rescue Services Limited

All Applications

1st April 2022 to 30th June 2022



Taita District Cricket Club Inc $10,350.00 9,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $18,693.00 10,335.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $7,857.03 6,832.20$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Ellesmere Golf Club $14,432.50 12,550.00$               APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

Motueka Senior AFC $1,010.00 DECLINED NFA Tasman NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $10,302.00 8,382.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $7,800.00 6,782.00$                  APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $15,237.50 13,250.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Mainland Football $28,750.00 25,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $25,221.96 22,632.21$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

YMCA Arts Trust Christchurch $9,625.00 7,096.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Greyhound Racing Club Inc $57,040.00 49,600.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Fencibles United AFC $23,000.00 20,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Youth Search and Rescue $18,761.00 16,314.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Nelson Netball Centre $5,000.00 4,347.83$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Mt Pleasant School BOT $19,367.22 16,841.06$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Billy Graham Youth Foundation $4,830.00 4,200.00$                  APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Tennis Otago Incorporated $9,425.38 8,195.98$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Kidzstuff Theatre for Children Inc $3,500.00 3,500.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury Brain Collective Limited $40,018.74 34,798.90$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.72 331,386.72$             APPROVED Approved South Island NIL

Tawa Bowling Club $3,798.45 2,166.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC $22,455.62 8,290.76$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Stop Out Sports Club $3,334.00 3,334.00$                  APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Mainland Sports Club $4,743.75 DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Eastern Volleyball Club Inc $4,922.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $13,051.00 13,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc $8,300.00 8,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

FC Nelson $3,000.00 1,304.35$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $13,178.49 10,537.22$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Auckland Observatory and Planetarium Trust Board $4,830.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Canterbury Rowing Club Inc $41,400.00 36,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Indoor Bowls Association $1,079.01 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Historical Medieval Battle NZ Inc $1,426.00 DECLINED NFA Upper Hutt NIL

St Clair Golf Club Inc $38,053.00 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Boulcotts Farm Heritage Golf Club Inc $9,469.73 DECLINED IAP Lower Hutt NIL

Ellesmere Rugby Sub Union $12,500.00 DECLINED IAP Selwyn NIL

Kidney Health New Zealand $24,657.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Top Dog Theatre $12,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Christchurch $1,935.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Discovery School - Porirua $1,776.84 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre $11,934.00 11,934.00$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Kaikorai Rugby Club $1,150.00 563.87$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Sydenham Cricket Club $8,027.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Otonga Road Primary School BOT $23,000.00 DECLINED OTH Rotorua NIL

Outram Bowling Club Inc $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Taradale Sports Association $4,550.00 DECLINED OTH Napier NIL

Ashburton Highland and National Dancing Association $8,370.00 DECLINED RET Ashburton NIL

Nelson City Brass Incorporated $11,599.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc $17,000.00 12,870.62$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington Football Club Incorporated $4,453.38 550.00$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Ashburton Aviation Museum Society $15,163.13 13,185.33$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Ashburton NIL

Jewish Museum of NZ Charitable Trust $22,080.00 DECLINED OTH Auckland NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $21,250.00 21,250.00$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

New Zealand Choral Federation Inc $13,800.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury Mens Centre $13,000.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Selwyn Youth Band Inc - Rolleston Brass $4,000.00 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

St Albans Residents Association $7,580.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Stoke Bowling Club Inc $6,071.01 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Dunedin Lawn Bowls Stadium Inc $18,059.09 15,703.26$               APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Rolleston Rugby Football Club $4,260.00 1,704.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

NZ Internal Energy and Health Preservation Association $6,624.00 DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

Recreate NZ $3,105.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rugby 1st XV $1,460.00 1,270.00$                  APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Otago Squash Rackets Club Inc $35,000.00 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Kotuku Kids Charity Limited $37,260.00 32,400.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $23,976.06 DECLINED OTH Auckland NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $25,907.20 DECLINED OTH Auckland NIL

St Clair Surf Life Saving Club $7,163.21 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Ashburton Bridge Club Incorporated $2,000.00 DECLINED NFA Ashburton NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc $4,320.00 3,756.52$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Hastings Rugby and Sports Club Inc $15,699.78 DECLINED OTH Hastings NIL

Hutt Valley Softball Association $4,000.00 3,478.26$                  APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team $888.00 888.00$                     APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $17,533.36 12,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Rescue and Technical Support Trust $23,805.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Justices of the Peace Association $8,361.65 8,361.65$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $21,657.82 18,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Victoria University of Wellington Hockey $25,817.55 20,770.04$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Redcliffs Mount Pleasant Bowling Club $7,537.86 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $264,500.00 230,000.00$             APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient



Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury $10,000.00 5,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Woolston Brass $3,595.48 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board $9,921.50 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Mid Canterbury Hockey Inc $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Ashburton NIL

Burnside Park Tennis Club Inc $800.00 680.00$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Randwick Rugby League Sports Club Inc $1,196.00 DECLINED IAP Lower Hutt NIL

North Canterbury Athletics Club $2,070.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Marlborough Golf Club Inc $19,780.00 17,200.00$               APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Cotswold Primary School $8,481.25 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation $6,260.94 6,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Westside Sports Club $1,573.20 1,573.20$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $448,500.00 390,000.00$             APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

SPAN Charitable Trust - Skillwise $5,760.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Central Hawkes Bay Motorcycle Club Inc $5,000.00 DECLINED IAP Central Hawkes Bay NIL

Petone Rugby League Football Club Inc $1,690.12 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $19,096.01 16,605.23$               APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $5,025.50 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Fencibles United AFC $25,158.91 23,442.53$               APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $15,350.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Netball Wellington Centre $28,750.00 20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

North Wellington Football Club $17,250.00 15,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Springston Pony Club $2,645.32 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $54,050.00 47,000.00$               APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Lower Hutt City AFC $12,000.00 12,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Woolston Boxing Club Inc $1,707.75 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Central Rugby Football Club $29,500.00 29,500.00$               APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $15,000.00 15,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

SwimZone Racing Incorporated $11,304.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Western Suburbs Football Club $28,750.00 25,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Porirua NIL

New Zealand Indoor Bowls Inc $2,000.00 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Southern Rugby Football Club Inc $12,000.00 10,496.50$               APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

New Zealand Marist Rugby Football Federation Inc $25,277.00 13,460.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hastings NIL

Wairau Valley Cricket - Volleyball $654.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Autism NZ Inc $14,700.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Shirley Boys High School $9,489.00 7,526.08$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Marlborough Boys College $2,585.70 DECLINED AUD Marlborough NIL

Riccarton Racecourse Bowling Club Inc $6,250.00 6,250.00$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Toi Toi Opera Trust $1,725.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Women of Worth Charitable Company Ltd $6,123.75 DECLINED NFA Upper Hutt NIL

Surf Life Saving Northern Region $7,579.65 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $10,000.00 6,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $2,232.00 1,940.87$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club $22,500.00 22,500.00$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust $25,300.00 17,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups $5,384.61 DECLINED NFA Manukau NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated $15,780.06 13,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Cardrona on Avon AFC $2,535.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Tinwald Pony Club Inc $2,000.00 DECLINED NFA Ashburton NIL

Marist Hockey Club Inc $23,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $6,355.00 6,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Marlborough Riding for the Disabled $7,000.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Hockey Marlborough Inc $7,705.00 5,419.07$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Toitu Poneke Sports and Community Centre $35,060.63 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Auckland Observatory and Planetarium Trust Board $6,900.00 6,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $14,293.00 13,750.00$               APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Capital Football $4,312.50 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Parafed Canterbury $5,952.72 5,175.25$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Otago Squash Rackets Club Inc $40,250.00 30,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Tawa Swimming Club $12,082.59 9,136.17$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Taradale Sports Association $4,550.00 4,200.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hastings NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $15,350.00 14,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

West Melton Rugby Football Club Inc $33,000.00 7,173.91$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Selwyn NIL

Wairau Valley Cricket - Volleyball $654.00 654.00$                     APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

SMOG Netball Club Inc $1,287.15 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

West Coast Riding for the Disabled $9,000.00 DECLINED AUD Westland NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $6,000.00 4,615.40$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

College Sport Wellington $4,096.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury Cricket Trust $31,740.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hakatere Youth Sports Club 9975 7,969.57$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Ashburton NIL

Hakatere Youth Sports Club $10,255.00 DECLINED OTH Ashburton NIL

Central Football $2,300.00 DECLINED NFA Napier NIL

North Canterbury Dive Club Inc $1,366.80 1,366.80$                  APPROVED Approved Waimakariri NIL

Creative Kids Trust Board $9,545.00 DECLINED OTH Marlborough NIL

Dewey Centre Foundation $5,352.50 4,353.50$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Canterbury Hockey Association $13,800.00 DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Hastings Community Sports Club Inc $17,480.00 DECLINED NFA Hastings NIL

Sumner Rugby Football Club $25,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Dixons Boxing Club Motueka $7,022.48 DECLINED NFA Tasman NIL

Football South $23,000.00 10,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Chisholm Park Golf Club Inc $14,720.00 12,800.00$               APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL



Birthright Canterbury Trust $1,017.03 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $61,948.07 60,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Papanui Boxing Club Incorporated 1328 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Shirley Rugby League Football - Masters 12000 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

SWIS Marching Drill Team $5,225.80 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Rangi Ruru Girls School 681 592.17$                     APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $10,925.00 9,500.00$                  APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Hutt Intermediate School $5,230.00 4,222.98$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Eastern Suburbs AFC $16,564.83 14,404.20$               APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Wainuiomata Golf Club Inc 34356.88 20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Green Island Association Football Club $12,075.00 10,500.00$               APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Cricket Wellington $23,872.37 20,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

QE2 Swim Club Inc $2,815.20 2,448.00$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Waimairi Beach Golf Club 8004 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Greendale Golf Club 23000 20,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Selwyn NIL

Gymsports New Zealand Incorporated 2955 DECLINED OTH Auckland NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $22,777.72 12,992.03$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

New Zealand Choral Federation Inc $13,800.00 DECLINED NFA National NIL

Southbridge School $2,817.50 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Christchurch Girls High School Hockey Club Inc $6,783.00 5,898.26$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Burnside West Christchurch University Cricket Club Inc 3880 1,634.78$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Sports Development Academy $5,750.00 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Inc $4,950.75 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Stop Out Sports Club $23,500.25 20,435.00$               APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Western Suburbs Football Club $18,066.25 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Waimea Toi Toi United Cricket Club $10,638.77 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

North Wellington Football Club $10,350.00 9,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc $12,391.25 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $24,928.61 16,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hastings Community Sports Club Inc 7762.5 DECLINED NFA Hastings NIL

Wellington Diving Club $19,613.25 16,162.50$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Netball Central Zone Inc $12,500.00 11,538.48$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $6,600.00 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $2,156.96 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $1,725.00 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Te Raekura Redcliffs School $6,260.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $41,556.40 30,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $4,600.00 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $5,025.50 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $37,340.00 35,987.83$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Grey NIL

Ice Sports Dunedin Inc $57,500.00 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust 50600 22,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hutt Old Boys Marist RFC $7,390.88 6,426.85$                  APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Centurions Rugby Football Club $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $7,806.92 6,788.63$                  APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc 2874 833.33$                     APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Woodend Bowling Club $5,381.75 4,679.78$                  APPROVED Approved Waimakariri NIL

Victoria University of Wellington Hockey $22,714.27 16,070.67$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Onslow Junior Soccer Club $25,875.00 2,520.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Union Community Health Centre Inc $115,000.00 100,000.00$             APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

North Avon BMX Club $13,912.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Surf Life Saving Northern Region $7,579.65 DECLINED NFA Auckland NIL

Eclipse Senior Marching Team 3718 3,718.00$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Beckenham Bowling Club $13,800.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

St Thomas of Canterbury College $6,062.50 4,293.48$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Tawa Bowling Club $2,566.80 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Coastal Spirit Football Club $21,389.99 19,410.15$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

FC Twenty 11 Inc 6960 3,617.39$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

South Island Masters Games (Timaru) Inc $42,932.95 10,583.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Hutt Valley High School - Board of Trustees $8,669.37 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $365,604.55 317,917.00$             APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $11,331.25 4,000.00$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wellington Collegians Cricket Club 11500 10,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

The Pukeko Centre Incorporated $115,000.00 100,000.00$             APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Peninsula Harbour Cricket Club $5,000.00 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $15,292.69 12,859.38$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $322,000.00 280,000.00$             APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Te Herenga Tahi Inc $18,510.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Wellington Samoa Rugby Union Inc $7,870.15 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Fencibles United AFC $67,000.27 55,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Cashmere Technical Football Club Inc $7,993.02 6,950.44$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

GOYANZ INC. Wellington Olympic AFC $23,562.19 16,610.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $24,460.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Tawa Association Football Club $28,840.87 19,112.96$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $23,017.02 5,003.70$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups $5,384.62 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board $5,660.00 4,721.74$                  APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated $21,666.67 17,000.00$               APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Porirua NIL

Marching Canterbury Association Inc 11500 10,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Titahi Golf Club $43,125.00 37,500.00$               APPROVED Approved Porirua NIL



Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland 10000 10,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Cholmondeley Childrens Centre Ltd $5,750.00 5,000.00$                  APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust 55200 48,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Canterbury Artificial Surfaces Trust 115000 100,000.00$             APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Palmerston North Marist Football Club $4,025.00 3,500.00$                  APPROVED Approved Palmerston North NIL

Community House Mid Canterbury 57500 50,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Ashburton NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc 12650 11,000.00$               APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL


